CUSTOMER： STD
PRODUCTS：Hight Frequency Multilayer Chip Inductors
PART NO： MCCH Series
CUST P/ NO：
DATE： 2025.04.16
SALES  DEP：
E-MAIL：
MSL：

Q
(min)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test
Frequency
 ( MHz )MCCH0603Z0N6□ 0.6 13 0.08 600 10000 500
MCCH0603Z0N7□ 0.7 13 0.10 600 10000 500
MCCH0603Z0N8□ 0.8 13 0.10 600 10000 500
MCCH0603Z0N9□ 0.9 13 0.10 600 10000 500
MCCH0603Z1N0□ 1.0 13 0.15 600 10000 500
MCCH0603Z1N1□ 1.1 13 0.15 550 10000 500
MCCH0603Z1N2□ 1.2 13 0.15 550 10000 500
MCCH0603Z1N3□ 1.3 13 0.15 550 10000 500
MCCH0603Z1N4□ 1.4 13 0.15 550 10000 500
MCCH0603Z1N5□ 1.5 13 0.15 550 10000 500
MCCH0603Z1N6□ 1.6 13 0.15 500 10000 500
MCCH0603Z1N7□ 1.7 13 0.20 500 10000 500
MCCH0603Z1N8□ 1.8 13 0.20 500 9000 500
MCCH0603Z2N0□ 2.0 13 0.25 400 8500 500
MCCH0603Z2N2□ 2.2 13 0.25 400 7500 500
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  50 mV.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)

b 0.20~0.30
c 0.25~0.40
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
Q
(min)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test
Frequency
 ( MHz )MCCH0603Z2N4□ 2.4 13 0.25 300 7500 500
MCCH0603Z2N6□ 2.6 13 0.25 300 7500 500
MCCH0603Z2N7□ 2.7 13 0.25 300 7500 500
MCCH0603Z2N8□ 2.8 13 0.25 300 7500 500
MCCH0603Z3N0□ 3.0 13 0.25 300 7500 500
MCCH0603Z3N3□ 3.3 13 0.32 300 7500 500
MCCH0603Z3N6□ 3.6 13 0.35 300 6500 500
MCCH0603Z3N9□ 3.9 13 0.35 300 6500 500
MCCH0603Z4N3□ 4.3 13 0.45 300 6000 500
MCCH0603Z4N7□ 4.7 13 0.45 300 6000 500
MCCH0603Z5N1□ 5.1 13 0.45 250 5500 500
MCCH0603Z5N6□ 5.6 13 0.45 250 5000 500
MCCH0603Z6N2□ 6.2 13 0.50 250 5000 500
MCCH0603Z6N8□ 6.8 13 0.50 250 4500 500
MCCH0603Z7N5□ 7.5 13 0.50 200 4000 500
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  50 mV.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)

b 0.20~0.30
c 0.25~0.40
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
Q
(min)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test
Frequency
 ( MHz )MCCH0603Z8N2□ 8.2 13 0.56 200 4000 500
MCCH0603Z9N1□ 9.1 13 0.72 200 4000 500
MCCH0603Z10N□ 10.0 13 0.80 200 4000 500
MCCH0603Z12N□ 12.0 13 0.80 180 3500 500
MCCH0603Z15N□ 15.0 13 0.85 180 3200 500
MCCH0603Z18N□ 18.0 13 1.00 150 3000 500
MCCH0603Z20N□ 20.0 13 1.10 150 2200 500
MCCH0603Z22N□ 22.0 13 1.20 150 2200 500
MCCH0603Z27N□ 27.0 13 1.60 120 2200 500
MCCH0603Z33N□ 33.0 12 2.20 110 1800 300
MCCH0603Z36N□ 36.0 12 2.20 110 1700 300
MCCH0603Z39N□ 39.0 12 2.30 100 1600 300
MCCH0603Z43N□ 43.0 12 2.40 100 1600 300
MCCH0603Z47N□ 47.0 12 2.60 100 1500 300
MCCH0603Z56N□ 56.0 12 2.80 80 1200 300
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  50 mV.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)

b 0.20~0.30
c 0.25~0.40
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
Q
(min)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test
Frequency
 ( MHz )MCCH0603Z68N□ 68.0 12 3.20 80 1000 300
MCCH0603Z75N□ 75.0 11 3.60 70 1000 300
MCCH0603Z82N□ 82.0 11 3.80 70 1000 300
MCCH0603Z91N□ 91.0 11 3.80 60 900 300
MCCH0603ZR10□ 100.0 11 4.00 60 800 300
MCCH0603ZR12□ 120.0 10 5.00 50 800 300
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  50 mV.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.

b 0.40 Ref
c 0.55 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
Q
(min)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test
Frequency
 ( MHz )MCCH1005Z1N0□ 1.0 8 0.10 400 10000 100
MCCH1005Z1N1□ 1.1 8 0.10 400 10000 100
MCCH1005Z1N2□ 1.2 8 0.10 400 10000 100
MCCH1005Z1N3□ 1.3 8 0.10 400 10000 100
MCCH1005Z1N5□ 1.5 8 0.10 300 6000 100
MCCH1005Z1N6□ 1.6 8 0.12 300 6000 100
MCCH1005Z1N8□ 1.8 8 0.12 300 6000 100
MCCH1005Z2N0□ 2.0 8 0.20 300 6000 100
MCCH1005Z2N2□ 2.2 8 0.20 300 6000 100
MCCH1005Z2N4□ 2.4 8 0.20 300 6000 100
MCCH1005Z2N7□ 2.7 8 0.20 300 6000 100
MCCH1005Z3N0□ 3.0 8 0.20 300 6000 100
MCCH1005Z3N3□ 3.3 8 0.20 300 6000 100
MCCH1005Z3N6□ 3.6 8 0.20 300 4000 100
MCCH1005Z3N9□ 3.9 8 0.20 300 4000 100
MCCH1005Z4N3□ 4.3 8 0.20 300 4000 100
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  50 mV.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)

b 0.40 Ref
c 0.55 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
Q
(min)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test
Frequency
 ( MHz )MCCH1005Z4N7□ 4.7 8 0.25 300 4000 100
MCCH1005Z5N1□ 5.1 8 0.25 300 4000 100
MCCH1005Z5N6□ 5.6 8 0.25 300 4000 100
MCCH1005Z6N2□ 6.2 8 0.30 300 3900 100
MCCH1005Z6N8□ 6.8 8 0.30 300 3900 100
MCCH1005Z7N5□ 7.5 8 0.40 300 3700 100
MCCH1005Z8N2□ 8.2 8 0.40 300 3600 100
MCCH1005Z9N1□ 9.1 8 0.40 300 3400 100
MCCH1005Z10N□ 10.0 8 0.40 300 3200 100
MCCH1005Z12N□ 12.0 8 0.50 300 2700 100
MCCH1005Z15N□ 15.0 8 0.50 300 2300 100
MCCH1005Z18N□ 18.0 8 0.60 300 2100 100
MCCH1005Z20N□ 20.0 8 0.60 300 2000 100
MCCH1005Z22N□ 22.0 8 0.60 300 1900 100
MCCH1005Z27N□ 27.0 8 0.70 300 1600 100
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  50 mV.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)

b 0.40 Ref
c 0.55 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
Q
(min)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test
Frequency
 ( MHz )MCCH1005Z33N□ 33.0 8 0.80 200 1300 100
MCCH1005Z39N□ 39.0 8 1.00 200 1200 100
MCCH1005Z43N□ 43.0 8 1.10 200 1100 100
MCCH1005Z47N□ 47.0 8 1.10 200 1000 100
MCCH1005Z56N□ 56.0 8 1.20 200 750 100
MCCH1005Z68N□ 68.0 8 1.40 180 750 100
MCCH1005Z82N□ 82.0 8 2.40 150 750 100
MCCH1005ZR10□ 100.0 8 2.60 150 700 100
MCCH1005ZR12□ 120.0 8 2.80 150 600 100
MCCH1005ZR15□ 150.0 8 3.20 100 550 100
MCCH1005ZR18□ 180.0 8 3.70 100 500 100
MCCH1005ZR22□ 220.0 8 4.00 100 450 100
MCCH1005ZR27□ 270.0 8 4.50 100 400 100
MCCH1005ZR33□ 330.0 6 7.00 50 350 50
MCCH1005ZR36□ 360.0 6 7.50 50 300 50
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  50 mV.

c 0.80 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
Q
(min)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test
Frequency
 ( MHz )MCCH1608Z1N0□ 1.0 8 0.05 500 10000 100
MCCH1608Z1N2□ 1.2 8 0.05 500 10000 100
MCCH1608Z1N5□ 1.5 8 0.10 500 6000 100
MCCH1608Z1N8□ 1.8 8 0.10 500 6000 100
MCCH1608Z2N0□ 2.0 8 0.10 500 6000 100
MCCH1608Z2N2□ 2.2 8 0.10 500 6000 100
MCCH1608Z2N4□ 2.4 8 0.12 500 6000 100
MCCH1608Z2N7□ 2.7 10 0.12 500 6000 100
MCCH1608Z3N3□ 3.3 10 0.15 500 6000 100
MCCH1608Z3N6□ 3.6 10 0.16 500 6000 100
MCCH1608Z3N9□ 3.9 10 0.16 500 6000 100
MCCH1608Z4N3□ 4.3 10 0.18 500 6000 100
MCCH1608Z4N7□ 4.7 10 0.20 500 6000 100
MCCH1608Z5N1□ 5.1 10 0.25 500 5500 100
MCCH1608Z5N6□ 5.6 10 0.25 500 5000 100
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  50 mV.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)

b 0.60 Ref
c 0.80 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
Q
(min)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test
Frequency
 ( MHz )MCCH1608Z6N8□ 6.8 10 0.30 500 5000 100
MCCH1608Z7N5□ 7.5 10 0.35 500 4500 100
MCCH1608Z8N2□ 8.2 10 0.35 500 4500 100
MCCH1608Z9N1□ 9.1 10 0.40 500 3500 100
MCCH1608Z10N□ 10.0 12 0.40 300 3500 100
MCCH1608Z12N□ 12.0 12 0.45 300 3000 100
MCCH1608Z15N□ 15.0 12 0.50 300 2300 100
MCCH1608Z18N□ 18.0 12 0.55 300 2200 100
MCCH1608Z22N□ 22.0 12 0.60 300 2000 100
MCCH1608Z24N□ 24.0 12 0.60 300 2000 100
MCCH1608Z27N□ 27.0 12 0.65 300 1700 100
MCCH1608Z33N□ 33.0 12 0.70 300 1500 100
MCCH1608Z36N□ 36.0 12 0.70 300 1400 100
MCCH1608Z39N□ 39.0 12 0.70 300 1400 100
MCCH1608Z47N□ 47.0 12 0.70 300 1200 100
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  50 mV.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)

b 0.60 Ref
c 0.80 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
Q
(min)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test
Frequency
 ( MHz )MCCH1608Z56N□ 56.0 12 0.75 300 1100 100
MCCH1608Z68N□ 68.0 12 0.85 300 900 100
MCCH1608Z82N□ 82.0 8 1.00 300 800 100
MCCH1608ZR10□ 100.0 8 1.20 300 700 100
MCCH1608ZR12□ 120.0 8 1.40 200 600 50
MCCH1608ZR15□ 150.0 8 1.60 200 500 50
MCCH1608ZR18□ 180.0 8 1.90 200 400 50
MCCH1608ZR22□ 220.0 8 2.40 200 350 50
MCCH1608ZR27□ 270.0 8 2.60 150 350 50
MCCH1608ZR33□ 330.0 8 2.80 150 350 50

b 1.00 Ref
c 1.00 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
Q
(min)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test
Frequency
 ( MHz )MCCH2012Z1N5□ 1.5 10 0.10 500 6000 100
MCCH2012Z1N8□ 1.8 10 0.10 500 6000 100
MCCH2012Z2N2□ 2.2 10 0.10 500 6000 100
MCCH2012Z2N7□ 2.7 12 0.10 500 5500 100
MCCH2012Z3N3□ 3.3 12 0.13 500 5000 100
MCCH2012Z3N9□ 3.9 12 0.15 500 4500 100
MCCH2012Z4N7□ 4.3 12 0.20 500 4000 100
MCCH2012Z4N7□ 4.7 12 0.20 500 4000 100
MCCH2012Z5N6□ 5.6 15 0.23 500 3500 100
MCCH2012Z6N8□ 6.8 15 0.25 500 3000 100
MCCH2012Z8N2□ 8.2 15 0.28 500 2500 100
MCCH2012Z10N□ 10.0 15 0.30 500 2200 100
MCCH2012Z12N□ 12.0 15 0.35 500 2000 100
MCCH2012Z15N□ 15.0 15 0.40 500 1800 100
MCCH2012Z18N□ 18.0 15 0.45 300 1600 100
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  50 mV.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)

b 1.00 Ref
c 1.00 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
Q
(min)
DCR2
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
SRF(MHz)
 Min.
Test
Frequency
 ( MHz )MCCH2012Z22N□ 22.0 15 0.50 300 1500 100
MCCH2012Z27N□ 27.0 15 0.55 300 1400 100
MCCH2012Z33N□ 33.0 15 0.60 300 1300 100
MCCH2012Z39N□ 39.0 15 0.65 300 1100 100
MCCH2012Z43N□ 43.0 18 0.70 300 1000 100
MCCH2012Z47N□ 47.0 18 0.70 300 1000 100
MCCH2012Z56N□ 56.0 18 0.75 300 900 100
MCCH2012Z68N□ 68.0 18 0.80 300 850 100
MCCH2012Z82N□ 82.0 18 0.90 300 800 100
MCCH2012ZR10□ 100.0 18 0.90 300 700 100
MCCH2012ZR12□ 120.0 13 0.95 300 600 50
MCCH2012ZR15□ 150.0 13 1.20 300 550 50
MCCH2012ZR18□ 180.0 13 1.30 300 500 50
MCCH2012ZR22□ 220.0 12 1.50 300 400 50
MCCH2012ZR27□ 270.0 12 1.80 300 350 50
MCCH2012ZR33□ 330.0 12 2.00 300 300 50
MCCH2012ZR39□ 390.0 10 2.00 300 250 50
MCCH2012ZR47□ 470.0 10 2.00 300 200 50
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at  50 mV.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
 Packaging
Reel Dimension:
P/N Type A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) N(mm) Chip/Reel
MCCH0603 7'' x 8mm 178 ± 2.0 22.0 ± 2.0 12.5 ± 1.5 57 ± 2.0 15,000
MCCH1005 7'' x 8mm 178 ± 2.0 22.0 ± 2.0 12.5 ± 1.5 57 ± 2.0 10,000
MCCH1608 7'' x 8mm 178 ± 2.0 22.0 ± 2.0 12.5 ± 1.5 57 ± 2.0 4,000
MCCH2012 7'' x 8mm 178 ± 2.0 22.0 ± 2.0 12.5 ± 1.5 57 ± 2.0 4,000
 Packaging
Tape Dimension:
Paper  tape
P/N Ao Bo W E F P1 P2 P0 D0 T
MCCH0603 0.35±0.1 0.66±0.1 8.0±0.2 1.75±0.2 3.5±0.1 2.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 4.0±0.2 1.55±0.1 0.42±0.03
MCCH1005 0.65±0.1 1.15±0.1 8.0±0.2 1.75±0.2 3.5±0.1 2.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 4.0±0.2 1.55±0.1 0.8 Max
MCCH1608 1.10±0.2 1.90±0.2 8.0±0.2 1.75±0.2 3.5±0.1 2.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 4.0±0.2 1.55±0.1 1.1 Max
MCCH2012 1.50±0.2 2.30±0.2 8.0±0.2 1.75±0.2 3.5±0.1 2.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 4.0±0.2 1.55±0.1 1.1 Max
Packaging
Tearing Off Force:
The force tearing off cobe tape is 10 to 130 g.f
in the arrow direction under the following conditions